Technical Documentation
Last changed on: 2021-02-12
FPS Series
Floating AC/DC Low Voltage Power Supplies
• dedicated supply unit, e.g. for e-beam based coating applications
• floating LV supply on HV potential via HV-in connector
• USB, analog Interface (AIO), CAN, RS232 and Ethernet interface options
• optional LCD front panel operation

Genuine power cable – EU Plug Z592069
Table 13: Accessory items
11 Order guides
CABLE ORDER GUIDE
POWER SUPPLY SIDE
CONNECTOR
Vmax CABLE
CODE
CABLE DESCRIPTION LOAD SIDE
CONNECTOR
ORDER CODE
LLL = length in m (1
SHV ≤ 5kV 04 HV cable shielded 30kV (HTV-30S-22-2) open SHV_C04-LLL
S08 ≤ 8kV 04 HV cable shielded 30kV (HTV-30S-22-2) open S08_C04-LLL
L11 ≤ 10kV 02 HV cable shielded 30kV (130660) open L11_C02-LLL
Notes:
1) Length building examples: 10cm ➜ 0.1, 2.5m ➜ 2.5, 12m ➜ 012, 999m ➜ 999
Table 14: Cable Order
CONFIGURATION ORDER GUIDE (item code parts)
F 012 008 d 005 000 0 5 03 00
Floating
Low
Voltage
Power
Supply
Vnom Inom Generation
output
voltages
Isolation Voltage Interface Reserved Power Supply HV Connector Customized
Version
three
significante
digits • 1V
For Examle:
012 = 12V
three
significante
digits • A
For Examle:
008 = 8A
d = DC three
significante
digits • 1000 V
For Examle:
005 = 5000V
Sum of hex
codes
see Table 3:
Options)
For Examle:
004 = RS232
reserved 0 = Europa
230V
5 = wide
range with
PFC
03 = S08
13 = L11
see Table 11:
HV connector
assignment
00 = none
Table 15: Configuration item code
FPS - FLOATING AC/DC LOW VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLIES | Last change: 2021-02-12 | www.iseg-hv.com 31/34
12 References
For more information please use the following download links:
This document
SCPI Programmers-Guide
EDCP
Lantronix / XPORT Device Installer
CAN EDCP Programmers-Guide
FTDI-USB-Serial-Driver
Labview - National Instruments
The Wireshark network analyzer
FPS - FLOATING AC/DC LOW VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLIES | Last change: 2021-02-12 | www.iseg-hv.com 32/34
13 Glossary